

## **THIRD AMENDED**

## **SEPTEMBER 2023 QUORUM CALENDAR**

## NOTICE OF POSSIBLE TOWN COUNCIL, UTILITIES COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT, AND PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION QUORUMS

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council of the Town of Carefree, Arizona, the Planning and Zoning Commission and to the general public that a possible quorum of members of the Town Council and/or the Planning and Zoning Commission, and/or other committees, boards, or commissions created by the Town of Carefree, may attend one or more of the following events or meetings. Although a quorum may be present, members will not discuss official business or take legal action other than as set forth in the applicable notice of hearing and agenda for such meeting:

League of Arizona Cities and Towns Annual Conference

	3800 W. Starr Pass Boulevard, Tucson, AZ 85745		
Mon. September 4	LABOR DAY – Town Hall Closed		
Tue. September 5	Joint Meeting of the Carefree Town Council, Utilities 4:30 p.m. Community Facilities District and Cave Creek Water Company Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ		
Tue. September 5	Regular Meeting of the Carefree Town Council 5:00 p.m. Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ		
Fri. September 8	Meet the Mayor – Open Discussion 9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. Carefree Visitor's Center, Sanderson Lincoln Pavilion 101 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ		

Tue. September 12 Development Review Board 5:00 p.m.

Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street, Carefree, AZ

CANCELED

Aug 29 – Sept 1

Tue. September 12	Planning and Zoning Commission Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street	5:15 p.m. t, Carefree, AZ
Thu. September 14	Traffic Calming Community Workshop Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street	5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. t, Carefree, AZ
Tues. September 26	Sky Ranch Community Relations Meeting Carefree Fire Station Community Room 37401 N. Tom Darlington Drive, Carefree, A	11:00 a.m.
Thu. September 28	Traffic Calming Community Workshop Carefree Council Chambers, 33 Easy Street	5:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. t, Carefree, AZ

Kandace French Contreras Town Clerk/Treasurer

Kandace French Contreras

Applicable agendas and attachments are available on the Town of Carefree website under "Agendas & Minutes <a href="https://destinyhosted.com/agenda\_publish.cfm?id=22733">https://destinyhosted.com/agenda\_publish.cfm?id=22733</a>

Dated: September 13, 2023